
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 13-12-2021 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 13-12-2021 17:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 75 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Pmo

Department Name Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name Uranium Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name Jaduguda

Item Category

Custom Bid for Services - Daily Hire Charge with driver Rs
per day Category A Toyota Innova Crysta AC or equivalent
etc tem No 1 of BoQ for engagement empanelment of
agencies to provide vehicles , Custom Bid for Services -
Daily Hire Charge with driver Rs per day Category B Toyota
Innova AC or equivalent etc item No 2 of BoQ for
engagement empanelment of agencies to provide vehicles ,
Custom Bid for Services - Daily Hire Charge with driver Rs
per day Category C Maruti Swift Dzire AC or equivalent etc
item No 3 of BoQ for engagement empanelment of agencies
to provide vehicles , Custom Bid for Services - Daily Hire
Charge with driver Rs per day Category D MM Bolero AC or
equivalent etc item No 4 of BoQ for engagement
empanelment of agencies to provide vehicles

Contract Period  2 Year(s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

SHG Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Document required from seller

Experience Criteria,Certificate (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 2 Days

 

Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1711286
Dated: 28-11-2021

Bid Document

1 / 7



Floor Price
This bid has been created/published with floor
price(minimum value) selected by the Buyer. Service
Providers are advised to quote above the minimum floor
value.

Estimated Bid Value 250950

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

Bid Details

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. 
2. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Additional Qualification/Data Required

Instruction To Bidder:1638094385.pdf

Pre Qualification Criteria ( PQC ) etc if any required:1638094392.pdf

Scope of Work:1638094397.pdf

Special Terms and Conditions (STC) of the Contract:1638094407.pdf

Service Level Agreement (SLA):1638094416.pdf

Payment Terms:1638094424.pdf

2 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload2/NovQ421/bidding/biddoc/bid-2888251/1638094385.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload2/NovQ421/bidding/biddoc/bid-2888251/1638094392.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload2/NovQ421/bidding/biddoc/bid-2888251/1638094397.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload2/NovQ421/bidding/biddoc/bid-2888251/1638094407.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload2/NovQ421/bidding/biddoc/bid-2888251/1638094416.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload2/NovQ421/bidding/biddoc/bid-2888251/1638094424.pdf


Any other Documents As per Specific Requirement of Buyer -1:1638094450.pdf

GEM Availability Report ( GAR):1638095068.pdf

Custom Bid For Services - Daily Hire Charge With Driver Rs Per Day Category A Toyota
Innova Crysta AC Or Equivalent Etc Tem No 1 Of BoQ For Engagement Empanelment
Of Agencies To Provide Vehicles ( 75 )

Technical Specifications

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service
Proposed for procurement using
custom bid functionality

Daily Hire Charge with driver Rs per day Category A Toyota Innova
Crysta AC or equivalent etc tem No 1 of BoQ for engagement
empanelment of agencies to provide vehicles

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of
Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC,
SLA etc YES

Addon(s)

Additional Specification Documents

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address

Quantity of
Procurement

( to be
chosen 1 in

all
circumstance

s)

Additional
Requirement

1 Anjor Barla
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

75 N/A

Custom Bid For Services - Daily Hire Charge With Driver Rs Per Day Category B Toyota
Innova AC Or Equivalent Etc Item No 2 Of BoQ For Engagement Empanelment Of
Agencies To Provide Vehicles ( 35 )

Technical Specifications

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service
Proposed for procurement using
custom bid functionality

Daily Hire Charge with driver Rs per day Category B Toyota Innova AC
or equivalent etc item No 2 of BoQ for engagement empanelment of
agencies to provide vehicles

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of
Service YES

3 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload2/NovQ421/bidding/biddoc/bid-2888251/1638094450.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload2/NovQ421/bidding/biddoc/bid-2888251/1638095068.pdf


Compliance of Service to SOW, STC,
SLA etc YES

Addon(s)

Specification Values

Additional Specification Documents

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address

Quantity of
Procurement

( to be
chosen 1 in

all
circumstance

s)

Additional
Requirement

1 Anjor Barla
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

35 N/A

Custom Bid For Services - Daily Hire Charge With Driver Rs Per Day Category C Maruti
Swift Dzire AC Or Equivalent Etc Item No 3 Of BoQ For Engagement Empanelment Of
Agencies To Provide Vehicles ( 35 )

Technical Specifications

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service
Proposed for procurement using
custom bid functionality

Daily Hire Charge with driver Rs per day Category C Maruti Swift Dzire
AC or equivalent etc item No 3 of BoQ for engagement empanelment
of agencies to provide vehicles

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of
Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC,
SLA etc YES

Addon(s)

Additional Specification Documents

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

4 / 7



S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address

Quantity of
Procurement

( to be
chosen 1 in

all
circumstance

s)

Additional
Requirement

1 Anjor Barla
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

35 N/A

Custom Bid For Services - Daily Hire Charge With Driver Rs Per Day Category D MM
Bolero AC Or Equivalent Etc Item No 4 Of BoQ For Engagement Empanelment Of
Agencies To Provide Vehicles ( 25 )

Technical Specifications

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service
Proposed for procurement using
custom bid functionality

Daily Hire Charge with driver Rs per day Category D MM Bolero AC or
equivalent etc item No 4 of BoQ for engagement empanelment of
agencies to provide vehicles

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of
Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC,
SLA etc YES

Addon(s)

Additional Specification Documents

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address

Quantity of
Procurement

( to be
chosen 1 in

all
circumstance

s)

Additional
Requirement

1 Anjor Barla
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

25 N/A

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

5 / 7



Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Pre- qualification criteria (PQC):

1. ‘The bidder’ should have “renting and leasing of motor vehicles” Or “tour & travel nature of business” and

should have its own operation office at within 50 km radius of the area of Jaduguda, Jharkhand and

having a minimum Twelve (12) months of operational experience in similar type of contract of providing

vehicles to any Central / State Govt. Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company during the period of last

five (5) years ending on last day of month previous to one in which NIT was issued. To support their
experience criteria, bidder should submit copies of relevant Contracts or Work Order, along with evidence in respect of
satisfactory execution of each of those contracts, in the form of copies, such as

a.    Satisfactory completion/ performance report. In case work is continuing at the time of bidding, then bidder should
submit satisfactory performance certificate from the existing client for executed work period & contract value (or)
Proof of release of performance security after completion of the contract (or) Proof of settlement/ release of final
payment against the contract (or)

b.    If time period of two or more contracts are overlapping then common period will be considered as one period only.

c.    FORM 16(A) has to be submitted in case of credential from the client of Public Listed Private Company.

 
2.              GEOGRAPHIC PRESENCE: Office registration certificate: Registered Office or at least one of the registered Branch

Office of the bidder shall be located and registered within the geographical limits within 50 km radius of the area of
Jaduguda where the services need to be provided. Documentary evidence must be provided in the form of Municipality
trade license or other such documents as per the following which satisfies as a proof of having the office establishment.

                          i.          Trade License issued by the local authority in the name of the Firm or
                        ii.          Landline phone number in the name of the Firm or
                       iii.          Electricity bill for last one year in the name of the Firm or
                       iv.          GSTIN registration or
                        v.          Udyam/MSME/Udyog Aadhaar Certificate.

 
3.              GSTIN copy, PAN copy must be submitted along with the bid.

 
4.              Any bid not complying PQC requirements shall be summarily rejected.

.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions, conditons stipulated in Bid and Service Level
Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition specified in

General Terms and Conditions is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in Service Level Agreement, then it will
over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.

6 / 7

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/8341993839001


In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

7 / 7


	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MSE Purchase Preference
	Additional Qualification/Data Required

	Custom Bid For Services - Daily Hire Charge With Driver Rs Per Day Category A Toyota Innova Crysta AC Or Equivalent Etc Tem No 1 Of BoQ For Engagement Empanelment Of Agencies To Provide Vehicles ( 75 )
	Custom Bid For Services - Daily Hire Charge With Driver Rs Per Day Category B Toyota Innova AC Or Equivalent Etc Item No 2 Of BoQ For Engagement Empanelment Of Agencies To Provide Vehicles ( 35 )
	Custom Bid For Services - Daily Hire Charge With Driver Rs Per Day Category C Maruti Swift Dzire AC Or Equivalent Etc Item No 3 Of BoQ For Engagement Empanelment Of Agencies To Provide Vehicles ( 35 )
	Custom Bid For Services - Daily Hire Charge With Driver Rs Per Day Category D MM Bolero AC Or Equivalent Etc Item No 4 Of BoQ For Engagement Empanelment Of Agencies To Provide Vehicles ( 25 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


